
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of  June, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

1 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/074/D 

G.02.10.1 Surge Arrestors 
11kV – 10kA 
 

11/06/2019 
 

 M/s. E.B. 
Rebosio S.r.l., 
Italy  

1,500 Nos.  USD 
24.42 

USD 
36,630.00 

- 2,325.00 Nil 380,000.00 

2 G.03.10.1 Surge Arrestors 
33kV – 10kA 
 

2,000 Nos. USD 
39.42 

USD 
78,840.00 

3 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/067/D 

R.05.03.1 Fuse HRC Cartridge 
Knife Edge Type  
100A (Size 02) 
 

25/06/2019  M/s. Hitech 
Switchgear 
India, India.  

6,000  Nos. USD 
1.84 

USD 
11,040.00 

USD 
300.00 

- 249,574.10 107,700.00 

4 R.05.04.1 Fuse HRC Cartridge 
Knife Edge Type  
125A (Size 02) 
 

9,000  Nos. USD 
1.84 

USD 
16,560.00 

 
  



 
Annexure II 

 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of June, 2019 
 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
069/D 

Y.06.15.1 Tension Cross Arms with E.W. 
Attachment 11kV Ungalvanized 
   

11/6/2019 500 Nos.  M/s. U.S.S. 
Engineering 
(Pvt) Ltd.  

6,990.00 - 17,730,000.00 

02 Y.06.20.1 Tension Cross Arms with E.W. 
Attachment 33kV Ungalvanized   
 

1,500 Nos. 9,490.00 

03 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
054/D 

L.08.25.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 3x70+54.6sqmm - 85km 
 

25/06/2019 85 km  M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC  

577,780.02 270,000.00 49,381,301.70 

04 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/ 
013/D 

L.08.30.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 3x70+54.6+16sqmm - 
70km 
 

25/06/2019 70 km  M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC  

589,226.98 240,000.00 41,485,888.60 

 


